The City of Sherwood, Oregon



Resolution 97-682

Resolution of Appreciation

Chris Corrado

WHEREAS, Chris Corrado has served the City of Sherwood as a member of the Planning Commission from 1993 through 1997; and

WHEREAS, Chris Corrado has provided leadership and vision in dealing with the critical planning, and zoning issues for the community; and

WHEREAS, as he leaves the Planning Commission, his dedicated service to the community should be acknowledged.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon.

SECTION 1. The Council commends and extends its appreciation to Chris Corrado for his service to the City. He has worked tirelessly for the betterment of the community, and has played a key role in protecting and enhancing the quality of life in Sherwood.

SECTION 2. On behalf of all Sherwood residents who, now and hereafter, benefit from the extraordinary contributions of Chris Corrado, the Council extends its best wishes to him as he leaves the Planning Commission.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Ron Tobias, Mayor
Jane Aamold, Council President
Bill Boyle, Council Member
Mark O. Cottle, Council Member